SHIELD1230
In line with SHIELD policy for continuous product development, SHIELD has the right to change specifications without prior notice. Images shown in this
catalogue are for illustrations purposes only.
Competence and innovation driven by consistent market
development and customer requirements have shaped the
successful development of the SHIELD Brand. The

Height
(mm), A
Height
(mm), B
Cylinder Diameter
(mm), C
Min Fill
(KG)
Max Fill
(KG)
Nominal Tare
Weight
(KG)
16.7 SD-17FK5-01 1 653 (25.7") 564 (22.2") 228.6(9") 8.4 20 17.3
28.3 SD-28FK5-01 1 954 (37.6") 865 (34") 228.6(9") 14.2 33.9 24.9
52 SD-52FK5-02 2 721 (28.4") 597 (23.5") 406 (16") 26.1 62.4 52.4
106 SD-106FK5-02 2 1159 (45.6") 1029 (40.5") 406 (16") 53.1 127.2 78.6
147 SD-147FK5-02 2 1494 (58.8") 1364 (53.7") 406 (16") 73.6 176.4 100.1
180 SD-180FK5-02 2 1774 (69.8") 1644 (64.7") 406 (16") 90.1 216 116.3
369 SD-369FK5-03 3 1734 (68.3") 1569 (61.8") 610 (24") 184.6 442.8 241.3
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
The filled and pressurized cylinder chosen location should protect against direct
sunlight, mechanical, chemical or other types of damage. The suppression systems
temperature limit from 0°C (32°F) to 50°C (122°F).

Outlet Thread 1-1/2 inch NPT / BSPT Male 2 inch NPT / BSPT Male
Equivalent Length 0.4 m 6.7 m
3 inch valve outlet adaptor (Part No: SD-VOA0080) is
available for the use to connect 369L cylinder valve outlet.
It is made of mild steel. The equivalent length is 0.55 m.
3 INCH VALVE OUTLET ADAPTER
VALVE OUTLET ADAPTER
www.shieldglobal.com 11
Nozzles are devices through which the agent is discharged within the protected enclosure. Nozzles are made of brass
with female NPT threads. Nozzles are supplied in 180o and 360o and available in size ½ inch, ¾ inch, 1 inch, 1 ¼ inch, 1 ½
inch and 2 inch. The nozzle can be installed either pendent or upright.
180° AND 360° DISCHARGE NOZZLE
DISCHARGE NOZZLES
TECHNICAL DATA
Nozzle Size Part Number Type Port Nozzle Material Type of Thread Drill Size Range
15 mm (½ inch) SD-FK5-N180-15 180° 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 2.4 - 5.3 mm
20 mm (¾ inch) SD-FK5-N180-20 180° 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 3.1 - 7.0 mm
25 mm (1 inch) SD-FK5-N180-25 180° 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 3.9 - 9.0 mm
32 mm (1 ¼ inch) SD-FK5-N180-32 180° 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 5.2 - 11.8 mm
40 mm (1 ½  inch) SD-FK5-N180-40 180° 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 6.0 - 13.8 mm
50 mm (2 inch) SD-FK5-N180-50 180° 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 7.7 - 17.7 mm
15 mm (½ inch) SD-FK5-N360-15 360° 16 Brass NPT / BSPT 1.6 - 3.5 mm
20 mm (¾ inch) SD-FK5-N360-20 360° 16 Brass NPT / BSPT 2.1 - 4.6 mm
25 mm (1 inch) SD-FK5-N360-25 360° 16 Brass NPT / BSPT 2.6 - 5.9 mm
32 mm (1 ¼ inch) SD-FK5-N360-32 360° 16 Brass NPT / BSPT 3.4 - 7.8 mm
40 mm (1 ½  inch) SD-FK5-N360-40 360° 16 Brass NPT / BSPT 4.0 - 9.1 mm
50 mm (2 inch) SD-FK5-N360-50 360° 16 Brass NPT / BSPT 5.1 - 11.7 mm
TECHNICAL DATA
Description Specification
Part Number SD-REA-SS

Power Level 0.1A @ 28 VDC
EXTERNAL MONITORING SWITCH
The cylinder bracket assembly is made of mild steel. It consists of one Unistrut channel, M10 stud, wing nuts and half strap
bracket. It is used to hold the cylinder securely in position against the reaction force of the FK-5-1-12cylinder discharge.
The cylinder must be mounted vertically and resting firmly on the floor. 16.7L, 28.3L, 52L, 106L, 147L, 180L and 369L
required two set of bracket assemblies for this safety purpose.
CYLINDER BRACKET
CYLINDER BRACKET
TECHNICAL DATA
Description Specification
Material Mild Steel
Paint Epoxy Powder Coating (Black)
Mounting Unistrut Channel
Part Number Cylinder Size Unistrut Channel Length
SD-CBKT-400 16.7L & 28.3L 400 mm (11.8 inch)
SD-CBKT-600 52L, 106L, 147L, 180L 600 mm (23.6 inch)
SD-CBKT-790 369L 790 mm (31.1 inch)
www.shieldglobal.com 15
Manifold is a steel pipework where contents of multiple cylinders discharged and direct connected to the appropriate
pipe distribution system. The manifold does not include check valve.
MANIFOLD
MANIFOLDS
TECHNICAL DATA
Description No of
Inlet
Inlet
Thread Size Part No. Cylinder
Size (L)
Inlet to
 End Cap
(A)mm
Inlet to inlet
(B)mm
Overall
Length
 (C)mm
65mm end manifold Assy 2
1 ½ in.
NPT/BSPT
SD-MF65-40-2 16.7-28.3 150(6") 350(14") 650(25.6")
65mm end manifold Assy 3 SD-MF65-40-3 16.7-28.3 150(6") 350(14") 1000(39.4")
65mm end manifold Assy 4 SD-MF65-40-4 16.7-28.3 150(6") 350(14") 1350(53.1")
80mm end manifold Assy 2
2 ½ in.
 NPT/BSPT
SD-MF80-65-2 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 808(31.8")
80mm end manifold Assy 3 SD-MF80-65-3 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 1316(51.8")
80mm end manifold Assy 4 SD-MF80-65-4 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 1824(71.8")
80mm end manifold Assy 5 SD-MF80-65-5 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 2332(91.8")
80mm end manifold Assy 6 SD-MF80-65-6 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 2840(111.8")
100mm end manifold Assy 2 SD-MF100-65-2 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 808(31.8")
100mm end manifold Assy 3 SD-MF100-65-3 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 1316(51.8")
100mm end manifold Assy 4 SD-MF100-65-4 52-180 150(6") 508(20") 1824(71.8")
100mm end manifold Assy 5 SD-MF100-65-5 52L-180 150(6") 508(20") 2332(91.8")
100mm end manifold Assy 6 SD-MF100-65-6 52L-180 150(6") 508(20") 2840(111.8")
100mm end manifold Assy 2
3 in.
NPT/BSPT
SD-MF100-80-2 369 150(6") 711(28") 1011(40")
100mm end manifold Assy 3 SD-MF100-80-3 369 150(6") 711(28") 1722(68")
100mm end manifold Assy 4 SD-MF100-80-4 369 150(6") 711(28") 2433(96")
150mm end manifold Assy (Flange) 2
3 in.
NPT/BSPT
SD-MF150-80-2 369 150(6") 711(28") 1061(42")
150mm end manifold Assy (Flange) 3 SD-MF150-80-3 369 150(6") 711(28") 1772(70")
150mm end manifold Assy (Flange) 4 SD-MF150-80-4 369 150(6") 711(28") 2483(98")
150mm end manifold Assy (Flange) 5 SD-MF150-80-5 369 150(6") 711(28") 3192(126")
150mm end manifold Assy (Flange) 6 SD-MF150-80-6 369 150(6") 711(28") 3905(154")
SH
-C
A
-H